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ACADEMIC CALENDAR
2023 - 2024

PAYMENT OF FIRST INSTALLMENT AND

COLLECTION OF UNIFORM

August 17"-25" (Thursday-Friday)

- Payment of first installment and collection of uniform

8:00am-1:00pm

SENIOR SCHOOL (Grades 10 - 12)

August 17"-18" (Thursday-Friday)

Makeup exams

9:00am-1:00pm

September 5" (Tuesday)

1% day of school: IBDP Year 2

7:50am-2:15pm

September 6" (Wednesday)

1* day of school: IBDP Year 1 and Secondary 3 (Lebanese
Program)

7:50am-12:30pm

September 8" (Friday)

Orientation: New Senior School students

8:30am-11:30am

September 11" (Monday)

1% day of school: Senior School classes

7:50am-2:15pm

MIDDLE SCHOOL (Grades 6 - 9)

August 17"-18" (Thursday-Friday)

Makeup exams

9:00am-1:00pm

September 11" (Monday)

1* day of school: Brevet (Lebanese Program)

7:50am-2:15pm

September 12" (Tuesday)

Orientation: New Middle School students and all Grade 6
and Year 6 students (Lebanese and American Programs)

8:30am-12:30pm

September 18" (Monday)

1% day of school: Middle School classes

7:50am-2:15pm

ELEMENTARY SCHOOL (Grades 1 - 5)

August 17" (Thursday)

Makeup exams

9:00am-11:00am

September 13" (Wednesday)

Open Day: Elementary School parents/guardians

12:00pm-1:30pm

September 19" (Tuesday)

1% day of school: Elementary School classes

7:50am-2:15pm

PRESCHOOL (KG1 - KG3)

September 18" (Monday)

Open Day: Preschool parents/guardians

3:30pm-4:30pm

September 20" (Wednesday)

1% day of school: KG2 and KG3
(As of Thursday, September 21°*, classes end at 2:15pm)

7:50am-12:30pm

September 21° (Thursday)

1* day of school: KG1

(On Thursday and Friday, September 21 and 22" KG1
learners should be accompanied by their parents/quardians
to school at 7:50am and from school at 10:30am)

(As of Monday, September 25" classes end at 2:15pm)

7:50am-10:30am

HOLIDAYS

September 27" (Wednesday)

* Prophet’s Birthday

November 22™ (Wednesday)

Independence Day

December 22™ - January 7" (inclusive) (Friday - Sunday)

Christmas & New Year Vacation

February 9" (Friday)

Saint Maroun’s Day

March 8" - March 9" (Friday - Saturday)

Teacher’s Day

March 25" (Monday)

Feast of the Annunciation

March 29" - April 10" (inclusive) (Friday - Wednesday)

Easter Vacation (Western) + Eid EI-Fitr

May 1** (Wednesday)

Labor Day

May 2" - May 6" (inclusive) (Thursday -

Monday) Easter Vacation (Eastern)

May 25" (Saturday)

Liberation Day

June 17" (Monday) * Eid Al-Adha
July 7™ (Sunday) * Islamic New Year
July 16" (Tuesday) * Ashoura

* Tentative dates, depending on the Islamic Calendar.

N.B.: June 5" (Wednesday): Last day of classes for all sections




